November 2015 DocID025552 Rev 1 1/27
UM1697
User manual
STEVAL-IHM038V1: 3-phase BLDC/PMSM motor drive up to 50 W,
suitable for fan controllers
Introduction
This document describes the STEVAL-IHM038V1 evaluation board, a complete
BLDC/PMSM 3-phase motor drive suitable for mains supplied motor control systems up to

Manufacturer’s
order code
Supplier Supplier order code Quantity
ST device
1 STGIPN3H60 1
2 STM32F100C6T6 1
3 VIPER16LN DIP-7 1
4 LD1117S33TR 1
5 M24C01WDW6TP 1
6 STTH1L06A 2
7 STTH1L06A 1
Capacitors
1 CGA5L2X7R1E225K Mouser 810-CGA5L2X7R1E225K 3
DocID025552 Rev 1 21/27
UM1697 Bill of material
27
2 1
3 1
4 9
5 1
6 1
7 1
8 2
9 1
10 1
11 1
12 1
13 2
14 B32021A3222M Mouser 871-B32021A3222M 2
15 B32922C3104M Mouser 871-B32922C3104M 2
16 B32922C3224M289 Mouser 871-B32922C3224M289 1
17 2
18 1
19 1
20 1
21 1
22 1
23 1
24 1
Diodes
1 DF1506S-T Mouser 621-DF1506S-T 1
2 1
3 1
Table 4. Bill of material (part 2)  (continued)
No.
Manufacturer’s
order code
Supplier Supplier order code Quantity
Bill of material UM1697
22/27 DocID025552 Rev 1
4 1
Resistors
1
NTCS0805E3103JM
T
Mouser 594-2381-615-53103 1
2 B57237S100M Mouser 871-B57237S100M 1
3 B72210S0321K101 Mouser 871-B72210S321K101 1
4 1
5 1
6 5
7 2